BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of AT&T)	
Ohio to Add Exception Language to the)	Case No. 13-2070-TP-ATA
Access Services Section of P.U.C.O. Tariff)	Case No. 07-464-TP-COI
No. 20.)	

ENTRY

The attorney examiner finds:

- (1) On October 10, 2013, AT&T Ohio filed an application to add exception language to the access services section of its tariff, P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 20.
- (2) Additional information and further investigation is necessary to complete a review of this application. In accordance with Rule 4901:1-6-06, Ohio Administrative Code, this application is fully suspended from the automatic approval process for sixty days.

It is, therefore,

ORDERED, That this application be suspended in accordance with finding (2). It is, further,

ORDERED, That a copy of this entry be served upon all interested persons of record.

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

s/James Lynn

By: James M. Lynn Attorney Examiner

JRJ/sc

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

11/8/2013 8:41:54 AM

in

Case No(s). 13-2070-TP-ATA, 07-0464-TP-COI

Summary: Attorney Examiner Entry suspends the application filed by AT&T Ohio on 10/10/13 in accordance with finding (2). - electronically filed by Sandra Coffey on behalf of James Lynn, Attorney Examiner, Public Utilities Commission of Ohio